

CS9/23

S S ASSOCIATES Vs. JAGMOHAN SINGH

04.02.2023

Present: Sh. Vijay K. Gutpa, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel states that he has already moved application for transfer.

Put up on **04.03.2023** for further consideration. Progress made before the Ld. Court of District Judge, East be informed on that day.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)  
Karkardooma Courts/ 04.02.2023