

**CS no.09/23**  
**S S Associates VS Jagmohan Singh**  
18.04.2023

Present: Sh. Mehul Gupta along with Sh. Ashok Budhiraja, Ld  
counsels for plaintiff.

It is seen that defendant no.2 who has appeared in  
item no.12 is present.

Notice of the present application is served upon  
defendant no.2 by supplying the copy of plaint and documents.

Further, it is seen from the record that defendant no.3  
is wife of defendant no.2. This way defendant no.2 and 3 stand  
served of the present case.

Let fresh summons of the present suit be issued to  
defendant no.1 and 4 on filing of PF and RC as well as for filing  
written statement on behalf of defendant no.2 and 3 with advance  
copy to Ld counsel for plaintiff who shall file replication with  
advance copy to Ld counsel for defendant no.2 and 3, on  
**28.07.2023.**

**(Kishor Kumar)**  
**ADJ-04, East District,**  
**Karkardooma Courts, Delhi**  
**18.04.2023**