

CS no.09/23
S S Associates VS Jagmohan Singh

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. Mehul Gupta and Sh. Ashok Bhudiraja, Ld.
counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Vishesh Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant no.2 to
4 along with defendant no.2 in person.

Sh. Jasvinder Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no.1
along with defendant no.1 in person.

Written statement has been filed on 22.05.2023 on
behalf of defendant no.2 to 4. Copy of the same supplied to
plaintiff today.

Written statement also filed on behalf of defendant
no.1. Copy supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up the case for filing replication to the written
statements of the defendants with advance copy to their respective
counsels of the defendants and for argument on the interim
application on **25.09.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
28.07.2023