

CS no. 09/23

S S Associates VS Jagmohan Singh

01.12.2023

Present: Sh. Mehul Gupta and Sh. Ashok Bhudhiraja, Ld
counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Jyoti Gulati, Ld counsel for defendant no.1.

Reply filed on behalf of defendant no.1 for application

U/o 12 rule 6 CPC. Copy supplied.

Put up at 12.00 Noon.

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
01.12.2023

(At 12.47 PM)

Present: Sh. Mehul Gupta and Sh. Ashok Bhudhiraja, Ld
counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Jyoti Gulati, Ld counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no. 2 to 4.

Matter was fixed for admission/denial and for framing
of issues.

Part arguments heard. As defendant no.2 to 4 have not
appeared, cost of Rs. 5000/- be imposed upon on each defendant to
be paid to the plaintiff. In case of failure their defence shall be
struck off on the next date.

Put up for further arguments and relevant citations on
15.01.2024.

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
01.12.2023