

CS9/23
S S ASSOCIATES Vs. JAGMOHAN SINGH

15.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vijay K Gupta, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vishesh Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant no.2 to
4.
Ms. Jyoti Gulati, Ld counsel for defendant no.1 along
with defendant no.1.
Previous cost paid.
Part arguments heard.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 to 4
that another connected matter is pending. In case of clubbing of the
connected matters, it should be done before the next date.

All the parties are directed to appear in person on the
next date for recording statement U/o 10 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on **03.08.2024**.

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
District Judge-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
15.05.2024