

CS 9/23
S S ASSOCIATES
Vs.
JAGMOHAN SINGH

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Jagmohan-Defendant in person
Sh. Mohit Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

At request of Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants, put
up for arguments on the application u/O XII Rule 6 CPC filed by
the plaintiff on **19.08.2025**.

It is made clear that this shall be the last and final
opportunity for both the parties to address arguments on the
aforesaid application.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/31.05.2025