

CS 9/23
S S ASSOCIATES
Vs.
JAGMOHAN SINGH

19.08.2025

Present : Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Bakul Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
(Joined through VC)
Defendant no.1 in person.
Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant
nos.2 to 4.

The matter is fixed for addressing arguments on the
application u/O XII Rule 6 CPC.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff for addressing the arguments.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **24.11.2025**
along-with connected matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.08.2025