

CS 9/23
S S ASSOCIATES
Vs.
JAGMOHAN SINGH

24.11.2025

Present : Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Bakul Jain, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Manit Walia, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant
no.1 along-with the defendant no.1 present in the
Court.
Mr. Vikas Batra, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant
nos.2 to 4.

The matter is fixed for addressing arguments on the
application u/O XII Rule 6 CPC.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel
for defendant no.2 to 4 to address arguments on the ground that
main counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is granted to the defendant nos.2 to 4 to address
arguments on the aforesaid application subject to cost of
Rs.1,000/- to be deposited in Shahdara Bar Association, KKD
Courts on or before the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **16.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.11.2025